



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3345 OF 2021
WITH
C. A. NO. 10599 OF 2024 IN FA/3345/2021
C. A. NO. 10598 OF 2024 IN FA/3345/2021**

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project
Division Osmanabad Through G.M.I.D.C.,
Aurangabad .. Appellant

Versus

Virnath Kashinat Tongale (Died)
Through L.Rs. Mahadevi and others .. Respondents

Shri M. C. Swami, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri S. V. Hange, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

AND

**4 C. A. NO. 8898 OF 2025 IN FAST/21373/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 8899 OF 2025 IN FAST/21373/2025**

**6 C. A. NO. 9406 OF 2025 IN FAST/23334/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 9407 OF 2025 IN FAST/23334/2025**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to
23.12.2025.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the
matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the

matter for admission.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited. Time of four (04) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Nov. 25