



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1483 OF 2021**

The Exexecutive Engineer, Lift Irrigation  
Department, Osmanabad .. Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri S. W. Mundhe, Advocate for the Appellant through V.C.

Shri S. N. Morampalle and Shri N. D. Raje, A.G.P. for the  
Respondents/State in respective matters.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 27TH JANUARY, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to  
the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till  
next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
134 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1483 OF 2021 136 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2291 OF 2022 137 FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2023 138 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1774 OF 2023 139 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3104 OF 2023 140 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2927 OF 2025 144 C.R.A. NO. 93 OF 2025 145 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1814 OF 2021 146 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4203 OF 2022 148 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2846 OF 2025 149 C. A. NO. 2337 OF 2023 IN FAST/2377/2023	18.02.2026
152 C. A. NO. 4760 OF 2024 IN FAST/2524/2024 153 C. A. NO. 11627 OF 2024 IN FAST/21049/2024	20.02.2026

154 C. A. NO. 12963 OF 2024 IN FAST/25584/2024 155 C. A. NO. 8898 OF 2025 IN FAST/21373/2025 157 C. A. NO. 11153 OF 2025 IN FA/2933/2021 158 C. A. NO. 11158 OF 2025 IN FA/2932/2021 161 C. A. NO. 251 OF 2026 IN FAST/37460/2025 162 C. A. NO. 408 OF 2026 IN FA/2645/2022 163 C. A. NO. 412 OF 2026 IN FA/2699/2022 164 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2025	20.02.2026
--	------------

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]**

*bsb/Jan. 26*