



(1)

107 CA 8898 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

107 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8898 OF 2025
IN FAST/21373/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8899 OF 2025
IN FAST/21373/2025

**THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER, TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION JALGAON AND ANR**

VERSUS

**VITTHAL PANDURANG MALI DIED THR. LRS. KUSUM VITTHAL MALI AND
ORS**

...

Tambe Rahul Ashokrao, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for Respondent/s-State
Mr. Vijay B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Time of four (4) weeks is granted to deposit the amount.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026.
3. Ad-interim stay shall be continued till then only.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW