

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8898 OF 2025 IN FA (ST) 21373 OF 2025

THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER, TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION JALGAON AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
VITTHAL PANDURNAG MALI DIED THROUGH LRS.
KUSUM VITTHAL MALI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for applicant : Mr. Rahul A. Tambe
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. N.R. Dayma
Advocate for respondents no. 1 to 6 : Mr. C.V. Borse h/f. Mr. Vijay B. Patil
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.

2. Office is directed to accept the cheque as the entire amount has been deposited.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

arp/